Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks

Image 1  r04al3-30-000-0040

Contents Index  About

The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano

&uj,c.m

Because of the natural besuty of this mountain called Momte Sano there have

baen 1 de and true ded in the annals of local history.
the most tic legend {ated with the sountain comcerns its

pame. For thousands of years before white settlers came to clain the land, mumer-
ous Indian tribes enjoyed living in the scenic Temnessee Valley. According to
w.-mm-—im-ﬂmmmmm-m-ﬂ—
man and an Indisn brave to vhom she was betrothed by ber father, an Indiam chief-
tain. There are two versioms of the end of this story. According to am unknown
bard vho recorded the legend in verse, Monte chose her Indian childhood sweetheart
who Bad plead with her to say mo to her pale face suftor, thus the eme, "Moute
Seno."! The other ending to the legend is more tragic. According to this version
Moate said mo to her Indisn lover and, to avoid the wrath of her father, she =od
Ber pale face suitor leaped to their deaths from Inspiratios Fofst in order to be
united 4n "the happy hunting grousds of the hereafcer.”

Actually the name Monte Sano means "sountain of bealth™ in Italisa which goes
back to the Latin basis of mont (mocuntain) sanitos (bealth). According to cradi-
tion, Dr, Thomas Fearn, one of Huntsville's pioneer physicians, gave the mountain

its name because it was a healthful area where families could spend their summers
and escape varicus types of illnesses which seem to occur during the hot summer
-uﬁ-"”

Apparently John Martin was the first permanent settler on the north slope of
the mountain. In 1814, he purchased eighty acres which included the sast half of
the of ion 28 in hip 3, range 1 east. Within this ares,

2 health colomy was established by 1827. 1t included s row of small log cottages
and an ion where families lmmﬂhmmwmmm..ﬂ_-h

i

b S

Names:
Fearn, Thomas, Dr.
Martin, John

Places:

Huntsville, AL
Types:

essay

Dates:
1814

Monte Sano The Romance and
Mountain Realism of Monte
Roberts, Frances C. Sano

mountain of health in
Italian



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30

Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Contents Index  About

Image 2 r04al13-30-000-0041

l]-J}—E} A'G‘d&fa\._—. % i
Al o v

summer ths and to 4

e from illness.
The Reverend James Howe, a methodist minister at the Huntsville station, de-
cided to build a school near this colony in 1829. By February of 1830 all the pec-
essary buildings had been constructed and classes began at the Monte Sano Female
Seminary under the direction of the minister's wife, Malinda. Four years later,
this successful school was closed due to the death of Mrs. Rowe at the early age

of thir:r—!m.j

In 1833, the town of Viduta was platted which fncluded the school and earlier
u:ue-nnu:ubadhnler-dmmmﬂmu! the mountain abowe Cold

Spring. muud.r:mn'mmbym.ﬁn—.hm-dmm,mrp
and Robert. They were assisted by Dr. Al der Erski

» John Brahsn and Bartley
M. Lowe.. The town was laid off 1n-1:ty—umlmnk’w-m-eﬂ. The streets
rnmmndmt‘hndmtndmth.m-uyﬁutthllou,divuntyd-
l.-nuﬂnback.lmmua-. i&&hns&mru-tmmlou-ubu-
uummﬂmuﬂ.‘u-"“t, citizeas { luding Sammel Chapmam, Dr.
Samuel Breck, Preston Yeatman, Joha M. Taylor, Dr. David Moore, Dr. Thomas Fearn,
Nﬁl'—lﬂm:m?-‘wﬂﬂ.hﬂqlm.wm.h&m,
h.mm.ukh‘l-m.‘
mm:mw-mmm:mmm_r
hﬂwmhﬂhmlitﬁ&nu&rmtum:mm. In 1859, the

Moute Samo Turnpike Company cons road
tructed a toll mmwmpmht-

ter transportation for this summer ::lamn."‘I

Dur‘l.ngthll‘.‘!.mlluml,y- few families lived on Monte Sano, and the Union

visited the

troops J::umumuyinmmoltwdmuu. In 1862 a coal
=ing was opened by Suwws Broad, an Englishsan, w-:-mtrq:mﬂunaﬂnradm
to deliver coal to their marble works for distribution to local residents of Huntse-

ville. After the Uniom troops established a camp at the foot of the mountain along

-2~

| L
Names:

Monte Sano Turnpike Taylor, John M.

Beirne, George P.

Brahan, John

Breck, Samuel, Dr.

Broad, Jonathon

Chapman, Samuel

Erskine, Alexander,
Dr.

Places:

Huntsville, AL

Types:

essay

Fearn, George
Fearn, Robert
Fearn, Thomas, Dr.
Hopkins, Arthur F.
Lowe, Bartley M.
Monte Sano Female
Seminary

Company
Moore, David, Dr.
Percy, Thomas G.
Rowe, James, Mrs.
Rowe, James, Rev.
Smith, John T.

Viduta, town of
Yeatman, Preston



Dates:
1829 1833 1859
1830 1834 1862



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 3  r04al13-30-000-0042  Contents Index  About

Fagin they di d the mine to secure coal for their tents and bar-

racks. Thirty soldiers were sent to work in the mine, and Broad was forced to
mmmﬂumthm:mmmm.'

For twenty years after the Civil War Monte Sano's development remsined fair-
ly dormant becesuse of the lack of funds, but in the mid 1880's a nusber of morth-
ern land develop the p al for profit in the beastiful Tennessee
Valley. In 1886 they backed the formation of the North Alsbaza Improvement Cos-
pany which included a nusber of local finsncial leaders of Huntswille. M. J.

0'Shaughnessy of New York d as presids of the ny; Samuel H. Breck,

Vice Presid and G 1 M J. R. St » President of the First Natiom-
&l Bank, Tressurer; and I, L. Rison, President of Rison's Bank, Secretary. Be-
Sides these officers, the directors fmcluded M. J. 0'Shaughnessy’s brother,
0"Shaughnessy; Milton Humes, a Huntsville attorney; Williaem F,
®state and {nsurance agent; and Dr,
and hardvare merchanc,?

3. F.
Wewman, local real
Mn‘mplmlmtm-ﬁm

These
- _H.mﬂw_ wm&.hd"dm
South' hhmmu:,;-wm“

Sano Mountain
| health resort and vacationer' e

s paradise. Mmmﬁmmnm
ofmmﬂm:-mmmhmmmmtuhmmm
the town of Huntsville. m-atmmwdulmﬂlnmounl—uykdn-
chitecture with broad porches surrounding it. ummuebyumuuﬂmu
Bas. A grand ballroom mumummfmﬁm—l-ﬂl-m
umim-d-m’]qﬁuﬂ:ly!mmltoﬁcmn.m
mmmmmmmwm-nhmﬂmnrmu
nhtﬁhq.:tmudmmhmmhm. Fourteen miles of drives
mmmm“nnﬁmmm:ﬂmuhtch,ummdnm'l

"oy

= d the eye snd let the soul of man rejoice.” Adjacent to che

-3~

e L [0}

Names:
Breck, Samuel H. Monte Sano Hotel North Alabama O'Shaughnessy, M. J.
Broad, Jonathon Monte Sano Improvement Rison, J. L.
Harris, George M. Mountain Company Stevens, J. R.
Humes, Milton Newman, William P. O'Shaughnessy, J. F.

Places:
Huntsville, AL

Types:
essay

Dates:

1880s



Image 4

Names:

Brewster, Sam F.
Burdette, 1. A.
Dilworth, W. P.
Fearn, Robert
Garth, Laura, Mrs.
Huntsville Belt Line

Places:

Huntsville, AL

Types:

essay

Dates:

Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:

r04a13-30-000-0043

Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30

Index  About

r\id‘ldc Cﬂ.\-..

S Mo Coo
AR
hotel was s livery stable trained h buggles and carriages which

were made available to guests for riding or driving. Billiards, croquet, lawm
teonis and other amusements were available., Trails comnnecting all springs and the
bottomless well were maintained for hﬂhns.u

M. J. 0'Shaughnessy bought and remodeled the Hobert Fearn home om O'Shaughnessy
Point overlooking the east side of the mountain. A mumber of new homes were built
along the west and north side of the mountain sear the old town of Viduta.'?

A railroad built by the Buntsville Belt Line and Monte Sano Railroad Company
and known as the "dummy line™ was constructed to carry guests from the railroad sta-
ful since 1 were afraid of the

tion te the mountain. It was not too

railroad bed's steep sl.wu.u

For a period of tem years the Monte Sanc Hotel f1 ished, but the d

vears of the 1890"s took its toll on tourism, and the hotel was forced to close
shortly afrer 1900.
hnurhd.!s-“
ma.xgnnuaufmuhns‘n_hlm*-nmdlml
h-u_mbu.htm-:mummmfwm.mmh‘num
muha!—uuluuuuum. Mdnmmbdlﬂngdl
mhﬁ&hmldﬂmmhﬂm..aﬂmmnﬂ-ﬁ.-ﬂuwl.

It was then purchased by Mrs. Lsura Carth as & su=mer home for

Leader-
ship for this project was furnished by D. C. Monroe, Herbert Johmson, Mortom M
Hutch » Seam 5. T

P » J. E. Plerce, W. P. Dilworth, I. A. Burdette, E. A. Terry,
Raymond Jones, and Ira M. Terry.

In order to keep from loosi

This dream dissolved with the depression of 1929,
their 4

» they borrowed $24,000 from the Re—

{on Finance ion and gave a mortgage on the property for this amount.

const

This.was the status of the land titles on most of Monte Sanc Mountaim im 1935,

when a drive began to develop it as a state park. J. B. Mitchell, county ageant for

Madi c Y. king with the of Commerce d Sam F. y TE=
=

Hutchens, Morton M. Monte Sano

Jones, Raymond Mountain

Mitchell, J. B. Monte Sano Railroad

Monroe, D. C. Company

Monte Sano Hotel O'Shaughnessy, M. J.
Pierce, J. E.

~

Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Contents

Terry, E. A.
Terry, Ira M.
Tompson, sam S.
Viduta, town of



1926 1935 ca. 1900



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:

Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30

Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
About

Image 5

Names:
Brewster, Sam F.

Bunker, Page S., Col.

Burgoyne, C. B., Lt.
Places:
Huntsville, AL

Types:
essay

Dates:
1935

r04a13-30-000-0044

4A13 za

Contents  Index

Pl Co. T
law?‘qiga. i

glonal planner and designer of parks and recreation areas for the T.V.A., to ask
hh-ﬁmmmmmumnuu-pm. Brewster thought that the
location was ideal, but pointed out that an ad g

water 1y should be 4 1

uppLy

oped to take care of increased use which would naturally follow.

When the owners of the Monte Sano C ion C were cont.

d by the
Mdnn.mm:m.m,mmm1mzmmdhm for
$18.000. mmmmumcmkmwmmmmmmm
»
=mortgage held by R.F.C. Col. Page S. Bunker, Alabama Ci

of Fo and
Parks, and Sam Brewster of T.V.A. conferred on the matter of park construetion. It

was Brewster's belief that two Civilian Conservation Camps (C.C.C.) could be placed
on the mountain to do the actual comstruction of the puk.'!‘

At this poiat in the develop of the project, the County Cosmission was urged
to purchase the property in order that it could be developed by the T.V.A. and main-
tained by the state.

With some rel the C ¥

finally agreed to the $18,000
ﬂmmnp«nwﬂdnnwmeq-whhﬂtuthﬂxl—lmh. The
to provide additional water to the camp site by extending the

McClung Street pipe to the top of the mountain and taking over the water systes from

city then came

mhus-oo_mm!n
On August 16, 1935, the first ninety-eight C.C.C. boys arrived from Knoxville,
Tennessee under the direction of L C. B. Burgoy A day later they were

joined by one hundred more, thus bringing the total to asbout two hundred men who were
ready to go to work. Two camps, numbers twelve and thirteen, were constructed on
Monte Sano to serve the needs of five hundred C.C.C. et

Within three years Monte Sanc Park was completed. A road, now known as Bankhead
Parkway, was constructed by W.P.A. workers to connect Pratt Avenue with the entrance

to the park. The old road from the parkway to the old town of Viduta was improved

-5-
T ]
Civilian Conservation Monte Sano
Corp Construction
Company

1938

Monte Sano Park



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30

Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks

Image 6 r04a13-30-000-0045  Contents Index  About

Ve
Hk :
AAV3 ozl

n 'g‘daﬁ(:‘\ L= }ag'g

and named Fearn Street. Monte Sano Boulevard, which had been constructed across the
top of the mountain by the Monte Sano Comstruction Compeny in 1927, was widened and 1
Mw,hﬁvmmmmmmmmm.‘ ”

To celebrate the official opening of Monte Sanc State Park dedicarion ceremonies i

were held on August 25, 1938, The progras for this ion began with a parade in |
downtown Huntsville followed by a de which p ded from the Court House to 1

the ampitheatre near the public lodge in the park. At two-thirty p.m. the official

dedication took place with Hcbert K. Bell ing as M. of Ce The Hom—
orable Willia= H. Bankhead gsve the prinmcipal add after which a barbecue dimner ‘
was served in the picnic area. At seven p.m. a pag depicting the hi ¥y of |
Huntsville from 1805 to 1938 was p d. Anthored by W Brict and directed
Iqlnq?lm.:hmtmeﬁ-ﬂluﬂﬂﬂ.m“m_n“ﬁm.l
who fbuted to the devel of the A e

Once again Hi 1le 4ds B d in building summer homes on the

mountain. uw-mmummwaﬁdqhm.ltmﬂw-
inadequate to serve the needs of any increase in population

‘Bot until after World War II did the full development of Monte Sanc as a year
round residentlal area take place, Al Hunt le snced some h dur-

ing the war as a resulr of the establi of Red and 1le Ar e
jacent to the city limits, the population on Monte Sano remained static. In 1944,
the Monte Sano Hotel building was torn down and sold for the valuable timber it com-

tained.
Afcai gas watiimtng wee At e Sl ion facilities returned to
normal, the i Tl opany b ctive in promoting the sale
o "

of lots of the mountain, A number of the German families who came to Huatsville from

mm.tmuwﬂhﬂ-ﬁuihmchtuudn'emwmnw

orama Drive, Between 1945 and 1956 numerous lots were sold and construction of homes

= |

Names:
Bankhead, William Bell, Robert K. Monte Sano Hotel
H. Britt, Weston

Places:
Huntsville, AL

Types:
essay

Dates:
1938 1944

Monte Sano State
Park



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 7 r04al13-30-000-0046  Contents Index  About

fhau?%a\.._-, %

ok
aagin S v

proceeded more rapidly than the water supply could accomodate. Shortly after Momte
Sano became & part of the city of H 1le in 1956, icipal services were ex-

tended to residents living on the mountain. In 1957, a large 150,000 gallon reser-
m:mmmﬂnm«mmmmnu:pmmimh:h
installation of a pumping station. hl’!?-lmmmmw“d

an elementary school was built in 1959, nmml’unud--mnmt-hnlm
d ped for the
2

.mmluummlmhmmaw&nmuf
the city,
mmnmcﬁﬂcmmwulmumnuuuu
mmmmmma-nﬂ ded type of

| mountain,

ty life on the
This group has lﬂdnﬂuﬁnlnmtnimdm.m&-n
nhwdm-lmknlw. P

!yms,mlgstulouw'mtumolms-n. On the esstern

| mdmmm.mmsmvﬂmwmm&w
ﬂdm&m-dpmkﬂuw-bm&mdﬂ-m-ihhﬂ

cool air. There are 1,436 1 on the in that are housed in 498 homes,
apartments, and traflers. m-—;;u-tﬂmmu-nmmbm
who live pes 1y oa the B Although there are stil1 a fow places where

mqmmﬁnnh—uhlvhdmmm.-rdhmw—un
mnnmm“mmﬂmmﬁh—mmmmt

along the edge of the mountain.

mmumm:olm-nsmuammmmmm.
not as the pioneers envisioned it but as a healthy residential community where family
life can be enjoyed and where visitors are always welcome to enjoy the recreational
facilities of a state park.

=5

Names:

Monte Sano Civic Monte Sano State
Association Park

Places:
Huntsville, AL

Types:
essay

Dates:
1954



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 8 r04al13-30-000-0047  Contents Index  About

Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:

footnotes



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 9  r04al13-30-000-0048  Contents Index  About

Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:

footnotes



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 10 r04a13-30-000-0049  Contents Index  About

Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:

footnotes



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 11 r04a13-30-000-0050  Contents Index  About

ﬂlml}‘m_ss:ﬁm h‘}gq.

?6,{{;_,;,9 derad

bugpies and carriages which

hotel was s livery stable contalning trained horses,

were made svailable to guests for riding or driving. Billfards, croquet, lmm

tennis and other ssusememts vere available. Trails comnecting all springs and the

~«{ i

. J. O'Sheughnessy bought and remcdeled the Hobert Fearn home on 0'Shaughnessy
be d Bieves wers oy
Foint overlocking the east side of the mountain, edelag v "? N N e B

A

bortomltss well were maintained for hiking.

A ru.h'n-n ‘n'unrn as the dc—rv ]_I.n: was constructed to CArTy EUESTS !m the

b

rail:nnd su:ims :,r. the n:-un:u:. wat 1t vas not too successful since :ﬂwl::s
weye afraid of :he -ﬂl-bed s steep slopes. = ‘_3

For & period of ten vears the Monte Sanc Hotel fiourished, bur the depression |
years of the 1890"s took its toll en touriss, snd the hotel was forced to close
shortly after 1900. 1t was then purthased by Mrs. Laura Garth as & sumset home for
her family. A\

The next perioé of development on Monte Sano came in 1926 when a growp of local

businessses bought 2200 acres of meuntaic property for $42,000 and began to prosote

’-‘\,&hm:o! Summer homes on the mountain. They also envisioned the building of =
P (,-': new brick horel with g to a goli cous and swimming ML,F This dreax

dissolved with the depressiom of 1824, In order to keep fro= l-m;g_tbﬁr iovest- 1

ment, they borrowed 524,000 from the kmmc? Finance Corporstion and gave »
mortgage on the property for this msount. ‘X

This was the status of the land titles on most of Monte Samc Mountain iz 1933,

when a drive began to develop it as & state park. - == =

—— 1. 5, Mitchell, county agent for Madison County, working with the Chasber of

Commerce contacted Sam F. Brewster, regional planner and designer of parks and rec—

reation areas for the T.V.&., ©0 ask his advice concerning the Monte Samo site as @

park. Wrewster thought that the location was ideal, but pointed out thst am adequate

water supply should be developed to Take care of increased use which would paturally

-

e & .
Names:

The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 12 r04a13-30-000-0051  Contents Index  About

H JE} f\la\?e. Ao ?ﬁg

AAR eas

follow.

| When the owners of the Monte Sameo Construction

Cozpany were contacted by the

Chasber of Comserce Committee, they learned that 1,992 arres could be purchased for

§16,000: The remaining 400 acres could be used by the company to secure the $24,000
mortgage held by E.F.C.

.’2// At this point in the development of the project, the County Cos=ission was urged

/ purchase the property in order that it could be developed by the T.V.A. and maio-
/ !
t

by the state.

- - Col. Page S. Bunker, Alsba=a Commissioner of Forests amd Parks, and Sa= Brewvster
I'\/ ‘ef T.V.A. :_oﬂierred on the matrer of park comstruction. It was Brewster's belief
[ Cursdan s Coraretom Cepaiftcs)
( that twe C.C.C. cazmps could be placed on the mountain to do the actual comstructice
l Y of the park. L7 -
B S A
\ th some reluctance the County Coomission finally agreed to furmish the $18,000

if the developers would allow two camps to be builr om their land rent free. The
city then came forwvard te provide additional water to the camp site by extending the
McClung Street pipe to the top of the mountals, sncmbesettamnb-Sr0lletne: , nd takisg
over the water systes fro= the Monte Sanc Comstruction Cospany. ~

On August 16, 1935, the first mimerv—eight C.CIC. bovs arrived from Knoxville,

Tennesset under the direction of 1L c. B, B A day later they were

joined by one hundred more, thus bringing the total to sbout two hundred men who were
ready to go o work. Two camps, mumbers twelve and thirteen, were constructed on

i |
Monte Sano to serve the neede of five humdred C.C.C. recTuits. 5

Within three vears Monte Samo Fark was cospleted. & road, now known as Bamkhead

Parkway, was comstructed by W.F.A. kers to t Pract with the entrance
to the park. The old roaé frem the parkway to the old town of Viduta was improved
ané named Fearn Streer. Monte Sano Soulevard, vhich had been constructed across the

top of the mountain by the Monte Sano Construction Company in 1927, was widened and

=5=

Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 13 r04a13-30-000-0052  Contents Index  About

e %
| ” l‘:n+ n,a‘ E}Cw Aues YA
NS é N8k

(1

blacktopped, thus giving two entrance routes to the park.

Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



i i ies A, Box 13, Folder 30
iss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, _
Erzzzzz gall)la:)lll)l::ts'oessay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
r .

Image 14 r04a13-30-000-0053  Contents Index  About

H's’r /\la\ﬂ. Ao %

Unce again Huntsville residents became inteérested in building summer homes
on the mountain, Although a water supply had been provided by the city 4n 1935,
it =till was inadequate to serve the needs of any increase in population. ¢

Not until after World War I1 did the full development of Monte Sano as a year
round residential ares take place. Although Huntsville experienced some growth
during the war as a resulr of the establishment of Redstone and Huntsville Arsenals
adjacent to the city linits, the popularion on Monte Sano remained staric, In 1944,
the Monte Sano Horel building was tora down and scld for the valuable timber it con-
tained, ter Bas rgtia_ning was ?m:tmmx and transportation facilities returned

| ' Prata . et

| to normal, the Momte—Ganc Construction &am became active SE=an in Promoting the
| add ‘l-.-‘.._ i
sale of lots on the hm.mtait:.n Between 1945 anc 195¢ ™ » lots were sold ané con-

Struction of homes proceeded Bore Trapidly than the water supply could accomodate.

Shortly after Monte Sano became a par: of the city of Huntsville in 1956, mmici-
Pal services were extended to residents living on the Sountain. In 1857, a large !0,
erumrwn constructed on tspofth-m:nnudmr, was i d

by the installation Df,“hm stationd. In 1857, fire department was construcred
| m&nelnmur;uhmmhﬂ:inl’i‘. As yet no full de sewage sy has
|

mhmtwmmtdn.mrhuamnmlmhumuﬁu

area of the city,

Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 15  r04a13-30-000-0054  Contents Index  About




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 16  r04a13-30-000-0055  Contents Index  About




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 17 104a13-30-000-0056  Contents Index  About

” - A')D\‘d¢ Avc Y&
AAN3 s e

blacktopped, thus giving two entrance routes to the park.




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 18  r04a13-30-000-0057  Contents Index  About




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks

Image 19  r04a13-30-000-0058  Contents Index  About

-

Mo

H ,s* d‘_, E AT _Na:‘h
A‘A ]3 \lgg Mag

Once again Huntsville residents became interested in building summer homes

on the mountain. Although a water supply had been provided by the city im 1935,
it::ﬁluui:ndaqnatctosemthaneed.ofnyimmmlatim.
Io:mtilafuructldﬂarudidﬂuﬁ;lldmlop-mtoflhnteSmouaym
Tound residential area take place. uw&mmﬂwmm
dwiq&lmu.mnltofthumushmtﬁhdatmmhmm
adjacent to the city limies, the population on Monte Sano remained static In 1944
. »

the Mon
L teSmHotelbnud.ingmtondunmdmldforthenlnhleumncm-

o

tained. After gas mimug-dismtimdmdtmumfadhuumtmd

mmml,&hmhtmstmtimmmhmmuummmm

sale of lots on the mountain. Between 1945 and 1956 lots were sold and con—

struction of homes proceeded more rapidly than the water supply could accomodate

Shnr:lyafurhuﬁmbec-namtofchecityofmntnﬂlqinmss,-u.ici-
mumﬂmmmmmuuvmmmm. In 19 a large

mirmmmﬁmmﬁ&emmﬂmmmw
bytheimtamuanofm!um. In 19 a fire department was comstructed
| mmm-m“mum..unt-wm“mm

mmmwm.mu-mmmu—“aumm
area of the city.



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 20  r04a13-30-000-0059  Contents Index  About

..-” 4A13 ﬁe v

The Romance and Realisz of Monte Sanc 4

E. of the 1% y of this called Momte Sano there have

been 1 ds and true i d hthemdlmllﬁm.
mm“:_mtkmm:dﬁw the mountsin concerns its

name. For th ds of years bef whtuu:t]me—m:hhuu:l—d,m
mhﬂ-m&ummnmumm:u'mvm. According to

m,nmmmm-u:mhmnaanw-MMu
man and an Indian brawe to whom she was betrothed by her father, an Indian chief-
tain. There are two versions of the end of this story. According to an unknown

bard who recorded the legend in verse, Monte chose her Indian childhood sweetheart
who had plead with her to say no to her pale face suitor, thus the name, “Monte
Sl v ‘Gther slAing b B lnmid e more, tragic: Reaeding teirarm s,
Hote said no to her Indian lover and, to avoid the wrath of her father, she znd
her pale face sultor lesped to their deaths from X Point fo order to be
mﬁ’ﬂ!mhﬂum'-ﬁ'mwrz
lct#dlxth-a-msmn—mefwnum‘ﬂw
M“tﬁnhﬁuhﬂhd—:m-e health).

—_

ing to tradi-
ticm, h.mhm.mﬂhmﬂh'-nmmm.wﬂum
its name because it was a healthful area where families could spend their summers
ndnc-p-‘uﬂmtrmdﬂlu‘muﬁlchmmmmrmmm-_z
-ﬂn.s

Apparently Johm Martin was the first persancnt settler on the north slope of
the mountain. In 1B14, he purchased eighty acres which included the last half of
the southwest quarter of section 28 in township 3, range 1 east. Within this area,

2 health colony was established by 1827. It included a row of small log cottages

md-ln‘cnl-ilmtrww“:ammm:mﬂlh




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 21  r04a13-30-000-0060  Contents Index  About




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 22 r04a13-30-000-0061  Contents Index  About




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 23 r04a13-30-000-0062  Contents Index  About




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 24  104a13-30-000-0063  Contents Index  About

ey Modg Coe T3,

PUNR

follow.
l&nthmuutmmmm:mtlmmmeﬂmu-dhm

Chasber of Commerce Committee, they learned that 1,992 acres could be purchased for
$186,000. The remaining 400 acres could be used by the company to secure the $24,000
mortgage held by R.F.C.

Ar this point in the development of the project, the County Commission was urged
to purchase the property im order that it could be developed by the T.V.A. and main-
tained by the state. l

Col, Fage 5. Bunker, Alabama Commissi of Fi and Parks, and Sam Brewster

of T.V.A. conferred on the matter of park construction. It was Brewster's belief J

that two C.C.C. camps could be placed on the mountain to do the actusl construction
of the park. ’
With some reluctance the County Commission finally agreed to £ the $18,000

1f the developers would allow two camps to be built on their land vent free. The

city then came fi d to provide addirional water to the camp site by extending the
mm:mummﬁmm.-mdmm.ﬂtﬂn
mmmrmmmmm-s—mm.

hmtu.m.mﬂﬂtm:rrr‘m ived from K 11e |
Tennessee under the direction of Li C. B. B i

4 day later they were
jn:udhymhﬂzdm.mmmtmwm:mw-nﬁnm
ready to go to work. Two camps, numbers twelve and thirteen, were constructed on
Monte Sano to serve the needs of five hundred C.C.C. recruits.

rkway, Was const d by W.P.A. workers to connect Prart Avenue with the entrance

Within three years Monte Sano Park was completed. A road, now known as Bankhead +
to the park. The old road from the parkway to the old town of Viduta was improved

and pamed Fearn Street. Monte Sano Boulevard, which had been constructed across the

top of the mountain by the Monte Sanc Comstruction Company in 1927, was widened and

-5~
|




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 25  104a13-30-000-0064  Contents Index  About

Lt |
H 17{- N ’J\d c V\Auo %
4A13 ,;*aféc dun

blacktopped, thus giving two entrance routes to the park.

e e e e — e,



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 26  r04a13-30-000-0065  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 27  104a13-30-000-0066  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 28  104a13-30-000-0067  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 29  104a13-30-000-0068  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 30  r04a13-30-000-0069  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 31  r04a13-30-000-0070  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 32 r04a13-30-000-0071  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 33 r04a13-30-000-0072  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 34  r04a13-30-000-0073  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 35  104a13-30-000-0074  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 36  r04a13-30-000-0075  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 37  104a13-30-000-0076  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 38  104a13-30-000-0077  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 39  r04a13-30-000-0078  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 40  r04a13-30-000-0079  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 41  r04a13-30-000-0080  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 42 r04a13-30-000-0081  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 43 r04a13-30-000-0082  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 44  104a13-30-000-0083  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 45  104a13-30-000-0084  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 46  r04a13-30-000-0085  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 47  104a13-30-000-0086  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 48  104a13-30-000-0087  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 49  r04a13-30-000-0088  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 50  r04a13-30-000-0089  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 51  r04a13-30-000-0090  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 52 r04a13-30-000-0091  Contents Index  About

b
3
et

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 53  r04a13-30-000-0092  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 54  104a13-30-000-0093  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 55  r04a13-30-000-0094  Contents Index  About

o el

n
T_‘_I
-

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 56  r04a13-30-000-0095  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 57  104a13-30-000-0096  Contents Index  About

'+
e Poondy, o T

AARR | B P

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 58  r04a13-30-000-0097  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 59  r04a13-30-000-0098  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 60  r04a13-30-000-0099  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 61  r04a13-30-000-0100  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and Sano
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 62  104a13-30-000-0101  Contents Index  About

handwritten copy
Names:
The Romance and
Realism of Monte

Types:
draft




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks
Image 63  104a13-30-000-0102  Contents Index  About

Names:
German families

Types:

notes



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano'" and her notes - Parks

Image 64  104a13-30-000-0103  Contents Index  About

k kr_' :

-
"
i
A
i
o

Names:
Monte Sano

Types:

notes

Dates:
1978



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 65  104a13-30-000-0104  Contents Index  About

i

|
N

Names:
Armstrong, Patton, Rountree,
Fearn, Peel, Rowe,
Martin, Percy, Savoy, Jessie
Types:

plat



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30

Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 66  1r04a13-30-000-0105  Contents Index  About

S
KB

.4 f\lown‘c, Q\.L
HIERTR

E 1929-1% —
i | @awlolc 1430 -
. r ff—?f

1 S
. l T f‘f?_.. = = - I -
- -
: P | ) ” . F-
VST, . oy —a
S— i

Names:
Monte Sano

Types:

notes

Dates:
1977-1978



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 67 104a13-30-000-0106  Contents Index  About

Names:
Armstrong, Robert Patton, William Percy, Thomas G. Rowe, James
Martin, John Peel, Hunter Rountree, William Searcy, Jessie
Types:

plat



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 68  104a13-30-000-0107  Contents Index  About

Names:

Cabaniss, Charles Miller, Martin Searcy, Jesse
Donegan, James Patton, William Smith, William

Types:
plat

Dates:

1809 1830 1834
1813 1831

Steele, George



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:  Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30
Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks
Image 69  104a13-30-000-0108  Contents Index  About

Names:
Cabaniss, Charles Christian, Allen Vincent, Moses

Types:
plat

Dates:
1809



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:

Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30

Frances C. Roberts' essay '""The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano" and her notes - Parks

Contents Index  About

Table of Contents

Image 1 (r04a13-30-000-0040)
Image 2 (104a13-30-000-0041)
Image 3 (r04a13-30-000-0042)
Image 4 (r04a13-30-000-0043)
Image 5 (104a13-30-000-0044)
Image 6 (r04a13-30-000-0045)
Image 7 (r04a13-30-000-0046)
Image 8 (r04a13-30-000-0047)
Image 9 (r04a13-30-000-0048)
Image 10 (:04a13-30-000-0049)
Image 11 (r04a13-30-000-0050)
Image 12 (r04a13-30-000-0051)
Image 13 (r04a13-30-000-0052)
Image 14 (r04a13-30-000-0053)
Image 15 (104a13-30-000-0054)
Image 16 (r04a13-30-000-0055)
Image 17 (104a13-30-000-0056)
Image 18 (r04a13-30-000-0057)

Image 19 (104a13-30-000-0058)
Image 20 (:04a13-30-000-0059)
Image 21 (:04a13-30-000-0060)
Image 22 (r04a13-30-000-0061)
Image 23 (104a13-30-000-0062)
Image 24 (104a13-30-000-0063)
Image 25 (104a13-30-000-0064)
Image 26 (r04a13-30-000-0065)
Image 27 (:04a13-30-000-0066)
Image 28 (r04a13-30-000-0067)
Image 29 (:04a13-30-000-0068)
Image 30 (:04a13-30-000-0069)
Image 31 (:04a13-30-000-0070)
Image 32 (104a13-30-000-0071)
Image 33 (104a13-30-000-0072)
Image 34 (104a13-30-000-0073)
Image 35 (104a13-30-000-0074)
Image 36 (:04a13-30-000-0075)

Image 37 (104a13-30-000-0076)
Image 38 (:04a13-30-000-0077)
Image 39 (r04a13-30-000-0078)
Image 40 (r04a13-30-000-0079)
Image 41 (r04a13-30-000-0080)
Image 42 (r04a13-30-000-0081)
Image 43 (r04a13-30-000-0082)
Image 44 (r04a13-30-000-0083)
Image 45 (:04a13-30-000-0084)
Image 46 (:04a13-30-000-0085)
Image 47 (r04a13-30-000-0086)
Image 48 (r04a13-30-000-0087)
Image 49 (r04a13-30-000-0088)
Image 50 (r04a13-30-000-0089)
Image 51 (r04a13-30-000-0090)
Image 52 (:04a13-30-000-0091)
Image 53 (:04a13-30-000-0092)
Image 54 (r04a13-30-000-0093)

Image 55 (104a13-30-000-0094)
Image 56 (r04a13-30-000-0095)
Image 57 (r04a13-30-000-0096)
Image 58 (r04a13-30-000-0097)
Image 59 (r04a13-30-000-0098)
Image 60 (r04a13-30-000-0099)
Image 61 (r04a13-30-000-0100)
Image 62 (104a13-30-000-0101)
Image 63 (104a13-30-000-0102)
Image 64 (104a13-30-000-0103)
Image 65 (r04a13-30-000-0104)
Image 66 (r04a13-30-000-0105)
Image 67 (r04a13-30-000-0106)
Image 68 (r04a13-30-000-0107)
Image 69 (r04a13-30-000-0108)
Table of Contents

Name & Place Index
About the Collection




Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection:

Series 4, Subseries A, Box 13, Folder 30

Frances C. Roberts' essay "The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano' and her notes - Parks

Contents Index  About

Name & Place Index

Armstrong, Robert 67
Armstrong, 65
Bankhead, William H. 6
Beirne, George P. 2
Bell, Robert K. 6
Brahan, John 2

Breck, Samuel H. 3
Breck, Samuel, Dr. 2
Brewster, Sam F. 4, 5
Britt, Weston 6

Broad, Jonathon 2, 3
Bunker, Page S., Col. 5
Burdette, I. A. 4
Burgoyne, C. B., Lt. 5
Cabaniss, Charles 68, 69
Chapman, Samuel 2
Christian, Allen 69
Civilian Conservation Corp 5
Dilworth, W. P. 4
Donegan, James 68
Erskine, Alexander, Dr. 2
Fearn, George 2

Fearn, Robert 2, 4
Fearn, Thomas, Dr. 1, 2
Fearn, 65

Garth, Laura, Mrs. 4
German families 63
Harris, George M. 3
Hopkins, Arthur F. 2
Humes, Milton 3
Huntsville Belt Line 4
Huntsville, AL 1,2,3,4,5,6,7
Hutchens, Morton M. 4
Jones, Raymond 4
Lowe, Bartley M. 2
Martin, John 1, 67
Martin, 65

Miller, Martin 68
Mitchell, J. B. 4
Monroe, D. C. 4

Monte Sano Civic Association 7

Monte Sano Construction Company 5

Monte Sano Female Seminary 2
Monte Sano Hotel 3, 4, 6
Monte Sano Mountain 1, 3, 4

Monte Sano Park 5

Monte Sano Railroad Company 4

Monte Sano State Park 6, 7

Monte Sano Turnpike Company 2

Monte Sano 64, 66

Moore, David, Dr. 2

mountain of health in Italian 1

Newman, William P. 3

North Alabama Improvement Company 3

O'Shaughnessy, J. F. 3

O'Shaughnessy, M. J. 3, 4

Patton, William 67, 68

Patton, 65

Peel, Hunter 67

Peel, 65

Percy, Thomas G. 2, 67

Percy, 65

Pierce, J.E. 4

Rison, J. L. 3

Roberts, Frances C. 1

Rountree, William 67

Rountree, 65

Rowe, James, Mrs. 2

Rowe, James, Rev. 2

Rowe, James 67

Rowe, 65

Savoy, Jessie 65

Searcy, Jesse 68

Searcy, Jessie 67

Smith, John T. 2

Smith, William 68

Steele, George 68

Stevens, J. R. 3

Taylor, John M. 2

Terry, E. A. 4

Terry, Ira M. 4

The Romance and Realism of Monte Sano 1, 8, 9, 10,
11,12, 13, 14, 26, 27, 28, 29, 30, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35,

Tompson, sam S. &
Viduta, town of 2, 4
Vincent, Moses 69
Yeatman, Preston 2



Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection

Preferred Citation: Frances Cabaniss Roberts Collection, Archives and Special Collections, M. Louis Salmon
Library, University of Alabama in Huntsville, Huntsville, AL.

Collection Scope and Content: The Collection of 114 Linear ft. includes a total of 156 Archival Boxes. The
Frances Cabaniss Roberts collection covers the historical records of the Cabaniss Roberts family. This collection
contains extensive correspondence records of the Cabaniss Roberts family circa 1830 to 1930.

Archives/Special Collections Access Restrictions: None

Conditions Governing Use: This material may be protected under U. S. Copyright Law (Title 17, U.S. Code) which
governs the making of photocopies or reproductions of copyrighted materials. You may use the digitized material for
private study, scholarship, or research. Though the University of Alabama in Huntsville Archives and Special
Collections has physical ownership of the material in its collections, in some cases we may not own the copyright to
the material. It is the patron's obligation to determine and satisfy copyright restrictions when publishing or otherwise
distributing materials found in our collections.

Provenance: Gift of Johanna Shields on October 28, 2006.

AN,

THE UNIVERSITY OF
ALABAMA IN HUNTSVILLE

The UAH Archives and Special Collections
M. Louis Salmon Library



